
Shamrock 4 Miler
Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 ETHAN EDWARDS  M: 1 RUNNER 421 00:21:33.96 05:23 11.1mph Overall Male Runner: 1
2 QUINN THOMAS BLACKSBURG, VA M: 2 RUNNER 369 00:21:58.56 05:29 10.9mph Overall Male Runner: 2
3 ANDERSON NORTON BLACKSBURG, VA M: 3 RUNNER 294 00:22:54.79 05:43 10.5mph Overall Male Runner: 3
4 DEREK SCHEIDT CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 4 RUNNER 360 00:23:02.66 05:45 10.4mph Male 30 - 34: 1

VA
5 IGNACIO MOORE BLACKSBURG, VA M: 5 RUNNER 293 00:23:23.53 05:50 10.3mph Male 50 - 54: 1
6 KEVIN MCGUIRE RADFORD, VA M: 6 RUNNER 377 00:24:00.50 06:00 10.0mph Male 55 - 60: 1
7 KEVIN BYRD BLACKSBURG, VA M: 7 RUNNER 309 00:24:10.10 06:02 9.9mph Male 40 - 44: 1
8 SCOTT HUXTABLE  M: 8 RUNNER 417 00:24:19.77 06:04 9.9mph Male 45 - 49: 1
9 GLEN MCGUIRE CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 9 RUNNER 373 00:24:37.36 06:09 9.7mph Male 45 - 49: 2

VA
10 DURELLE SCOTT BLACKSBURG, VA M: 10 RUNNER 406 00:25:15.52 06:18 9.5mph Male 45 - 49: 3
11 MICHAEL STOWE BLACKSBURG, VA M: 11 RUNNER 400 00:25:26.98 06:21 9.4mph Male 50 - 54: 2
12 MARC EDWARDS  M: 12 RUNNER 422 00:25:34.38 06:23 9.4mph Male 55 - 60: 2
13 SOPHIE DREW BLACKSBURG, VA F: 1 RUNNER 361 00:25:43.13 06:25 9.3mph Overall Female Runner: 1
14 RYAN BAGCHI BLACKSBURG, VA M: 13 RUNNER 312 00:25:53.37 06:28 9.3mph Male 15 - 19: 1
15 JAMES CANUSO BLACKSBURG, VA M: 14 RUNNER 372 00:26:01.80 06:30 9.2mph Male 20 - 24: 1
16 MARIAH REED CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 2 RUNNER 383 00:26:02.08 06:30 9.2mph Overall Female Runner: 2

VA
17 RYAN ANKRUM BLACKSBURG, VA M: 15 RUNNER 260 00:26:18.30 06:34 9.1mph Male 15 - 19: 2
18 MINA DEMARCO BRISTOW, VA F: 3 RUNNER 407 00:26:26.53 06:36 9.1mph Overall Female Runner: 3
19 BOBBY CRNKOVICH BLACKSBURG, VA M: 16 RUNNER 316 00:26:43.32 06:40 9.0mph Male 25 - 29: 1
20 MICHELLE LOWRY BLACKSBURG, VA F: 4 RUNNER 352 00:26:46.32 06:41 9.0mph Female 45 - 49: 1
21 BEN MILLER BLACKSBURG, VA M: 17 RUNNER 367 00:27:15.11 06:48 8.8mph Male 25 - 29: 2
22 DOUG STERK BLACKSBURG, VA M: 18 RUNNER 392 00:27:21.11 06:50 8.8mph Male 40 - 44: 2
23 TREVOR MILLER BLACKSBURG, VA M: 19 RUNNER 375 00:27:30.86 06:52 8.7mph Male 20 - 24: 2
24 LANDON CLARK  M: 20 RUNNER 410 00:27:42.89 06:55 8.7mph Male 14 and Under: 1
25 LAUREN CHILDS BLACKSBURG, VA F: 5 RUNNER 404 00:27:50.09 06:57 8.6mph Female 35 - 39: 1
26 DANIEL FRANK BLACKSBURG, VA M: 21 RUNNER 268 00:27:51.74 06:57 8.6mph Male 40 - 44: 3
27 SARA CHAMBERLAIN BLACKSBURG, VA F: 6 RUNNER 297 00:27:53.93 06:58 8.6mph Female 25 - 29: 1
28 HANNAH VARNELL BLACKSBURG, VA F: 7 RUNNER 371 00:28:16.57 07:04 8.5mph Female 30 - 34: 1
29 GIULIO MENCIOTTI CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 22 RUNNER 302 00:28:28.79 07:07 8.4mph Male 30 - 34: 2

VA
30 KELLEN BISHOP RADFORD, VA M: 23 RUNNER 301 00:28:30.92 07:07 8.4mph Male 15 - 19: 3
31 DANIEL PRUDEN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 24 RUNNER 348 00:28:31.37 07:07 8.4mph Male 40 - 44: 4
32 JOSH RANCOURT CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 25 RUNNER 403 00:28:34.19 07:08 8.4mph Male 35 - 39: 1

VA
33 ANDREW BURTON SALEM, VA M: 26 RUNNER 341 00:28:39.80 07:09 8.4mph Male 40 - 44: 5
34 DAVID LONG BLACKSBURG, VA M: 27 RUNNER 300 00:28:43.07 07:10 8.4mph Male 50 - 54: 3
35 REBEKAH HICKS  F: 8 RUNNER 412 00:29:00.66 07:15 8.3mph Female 50 - 54: 1
36 DANTE HEBERT BLACKSBURG, VA M: 28 RUNNER 350 00:29:02.13 07:15 8.3mph Male 25 - 29: 3
37 ABHISHEK KHER BLACKSBURG, VA M: 29 RUNNER 295 00:29:03.66 07:15 8.3mph Male 20 - 24: 3
38 JAIME BUNKER PEARISBURG, VA F: 9 RUNNER 270 00:29:06.30 07:16 8.2mph Female 35 - 39: 2
39 ELEANOR BUSKILL RADFORD, VA F: 10 RUNNER 318 00:29:36.95 07:24 8.1mph Female 15 - 19: 1
40 JOHN BEECH BLACKSBURG, VA M: 30 RUNNER 340 00:29:43.23 07:25 8.1mph Male 65 and Over: 1
41 DREW EHRESMAN SHAWSVILLE, VA M: 31 RUNNER 263 00:29:43.84 07:25 8.1mph Male 14 and Under: 2
42 MARCIA PARKS BLACKSBURG, VA F: 11 RUNNER 276 00:29:55.58 07:28 8.0mph Female 40 - 44: 1
43 JESSICA SELLINGER BLACKSBURG, VA F: 12 RUNNER 374 00:30:29.00 07:37 7.9mph Female 35 - 39: 3
44 CHRISTOPHER BYRON BLACKSBURG, VA M: 32 RUNNER 320 00:30:32.26 07:38 7.9mph Male 50 - 54: 4
45 BRADY ANKRUM BLACKSBURG, VA M: 33 RUNNER 259 00:30:33.21 07:38 7.9mph Male 14 and Under: 3
46 RANDY BURRIER FLOYD, VA M: 34 RUNNER 277 00:30:36.06 07:39 7.8mph Male 61 - 64: 1
47 BLAISE COSTA  M: 35 RUNNER 413 00:30:40.40 07:40 7.8mph Male 40 - 44: 6



48 EYVINDUR ARI ARI BLACKSBURG, VA M: 36 RUNNER 405 00:31:15.06 07:48 7.7mph Male 35 - 39: 2

PELSSON
49 BRITTANY GIBBS RADFORD, VA F: 13 RUNNER 419 00:31:18.95 07:49 7.7mph Female 30 - 34: 2
50 JONATHAN PETTERS BLACKSBURG, VA M: 37 RUNNER 385 00:31:46.80 07:56 7.6mph Male 40 - 44: 7
51 BENJAMIN BLACKBURN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 38 RUNNER 342 00:31:51.46 07:57 7.5mph Male 20 - 24: 4
52 AMY PRUDEN BLACKSBURG, VA F: 14 RUNNER 314 00:31:54.84 07:58 7.5mph Female 45 - 49: 2
53 JESSICA LEE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 15 RUNNER 291 00:32:00.87 08:00 7.5mph Female 20 - 24: 1
54 VARUN CHOUDHARY BLACKSBURG, VA M: 39 RUNNER 391 00:32:04.37 08:01 7.5mph Male 20 - 24: 5
55 JAMES BRADLEY CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 40 RUNNER 264 00:32:14.32 08:03 7.4mph Male 35 - 39: 3

VA
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56 APRIL NICHOLSON CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 16 RUNNER 381 00:32:21.59 08:05 7.4mph Female 35 - 39: 4

VA
57 REID NICHOLSON CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 41 RUNNER 382 00:32:21.78 08:05 7.4mph Male 35 - 39: 4

VA
58 JAMES SLOAN CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 42 RUNNER 298 00:32:46.77 08:11 7.3mph Male 25 - 29: 4

VA
59 MARTIN SPRINGER  M: 43 RUNNER 416 00:33:07.04 08:16 7.2mph Male 30 - 34: 3
60 DAN WILLS BLACKSBURG, VA M: 44 RUNNER 333 00:33:14.74 08:18 7.2mph Male 55 - 60: 3
61 TAYLOR JOHNSON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 17 RUNNER 307 00:33:20.77 08:20 7.2mph Female 14 and Under: 1
62 ERIC JOHNSON BLACKSBURG, VA M: 45 RUNNER 306 00:33:20.95 08:20 7.2mph Male 45 - 49: 4
63 ROBERT SMITH  M: 46 RUNNER 411 00:33:33.18 08:23 7.2mph Male 55 - 60: 4
64 KATHI SUSANO CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 18 RUNNER 272 00:33:48.20 08:27 7.1mph Female 55 - 60: 1

VA
65 BEN MARINARO RADFORD, VA M: 47 RUNNER 386 00:33:51.87 08:27 7.1mph Male 14 and Under: 4
66 HALEY MOREHEAD WYTHEVILLE, VA F: 19 RUNNER 380 00:33:53.74 08:28 7.1mph Female 25 - 29: 2
67 SUSAN KILBY MAX MEADOWS, VA F: 20 RUNNER 275 00:34:02.56 08:30 7.0mph Female 30 - 34: 3
68 LISA FREY CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 21 RUNNER 179 00:34:04.90 08:31 7.0mph Female 40 - 44: 2

VA
69 COURTNEY HOOD BLACKSBURG, VA F: 22 RUNNER 321 00:34:48.01 08:42 6.9mph Female 40 - 44: 3
70 ANDY HANSBROUGH BLACKSBURG, VA M: 48 RUNNER 305 00:34:48.29 08:42 6.9mph Male 50 - 54: 5
71 ELLA ANDERSON PEARISBURG, VA F: 23 RUNNER 366 00:34:48.88 08:42 6.9mph Female 15 - 19: 2
72 WILLIAM PEEPLES BLACKSBURG, VA M: 49 RUNNER 39 00:34:51.60 08:42 6.9mph Male 30 - 34: 4
73 STEPHANIE VACCARO BLACKSBURG, VA F: 24 RUNNER 296 00:34:51.84 08:42 6.9mph Female 35 - 39: 5
74 AUDRIANNA JESSEE HARDY, VA F: 25 RUNNER 261 00:35:15.02 08:48 6.8mph Female 14 and Under: 2
75 REED MARSDEN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 50 RUNNER 174 00:35:42.74 08:55 6.7mph Male 14 and Under: 5
76 KELSEY FREY CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 26 RUNNER 178 00:35:57.82 08:59 6.7mph Female 14 and Under: 3

VA
77 MARY HANSBROUGH BLACKSBURG, VA F: 27 RUNNER 304 00:36:20.00 09:05 6.6mph Female 55 - 60: 2
78 REESE BUNKER PEARISBURG, VA F: 28 RUNNER 315 00:36:31.23 09:07 6.6mph Female 14 and Under: 4
79 CHRIS MCDOWELL BLACKSBURG, VA M: 51 RUNNER 183 00:36:34.47 09:08 6.6mph Male 50 - 54: 6
80 RANDY TEPHABOCK RAINELLE, WV M: 52 RUNNER 279 00:36:41.55 09:10 6.5mph Male 65 and Over: 2
81 DIANE MCRORIE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 29 RUNNER 337 00:36:42.78 09:10 6.5mph Female 61 - 64: 1
82 POLDI MORENO LYNCHBURG, VA M: 53 RUNNER 63 00:36:48.39 09:12 6.5mph Male 45 - 49: 5
83 ROBERT KUREK BLACKSBURG, VA M: 54 RUNNER 317 00:36:56.58 09:14 6.5mph Male 50 - 54: 7



84 CHARLOTTE NYBLADE CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 30 RUNNER 285 00:36:58.57 09:14 6.5mph Female 20 - 24: 2

VA
85 KEVIN MARSDEN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 55 RUNNER 157 00:37:03.87 09:15 6.5mph Male 40 - 44: 8
86 BOB SHEA BLACKSBURG, VA M: 56 RUNNER 370 00:37:25.29 09:21 6.4mph Male 65 and Over: 3
87 ANGEL SANTIAGO BLACKSBURG, VA M: 57 RUNNER 330 00:37:31.71 09:22 6.4mph Male 20 - 24: 6
88 STEFANIE SEATON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 31 RUNNER 289 00:37:32.98 09:23 6.4mph Female 45 - 49: 3
89 ANNA SEATON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 32 RUNNER 288 00:37:33.29 09:23 6.4mph Female 15 - 19: 3
90 MELISSA MOORE CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 33 RUNNER 266 00:37:35.96 09:24 6.4mph Female 35 - 39: 6

VA
91 ERIC LANG BLACKSBURG, VA M: 58 RUNNER 390 00:37:37.37 09:24 6.4mph Male 20 - 24: 7
92 KATEY MATHENA  F: 34 RUNNER 414 00:38:05.03 09:31 6.3mph Female 15 - 19: 4
93 GRETCHEN MERIX CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 35 RUNNER 256 00:38:07.09 09:31 6.3mph Female 40 - 44: 4

VA
94 CAROL KROEGER BLACKSBURG, VA F: 36 RUNNER 362 00:38:11.21 09:32 6.3mph Female 65 and Over: 1
95 SARAH RYAN BLACKSBURG, VA F: 37 RUNNER 336 00:38:32.47 09:38 6.2mph Female 30 - 34: 4
96 JORDAN GAMACHE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 38 RUNNER 329 00:38:33.89 09:38 6.2mph Female 20 - 24: 3
97 CATHERINE COTRUPI RADFORD, VA F: 39 RUNNER 299 00:38:42.33 09:40 6.2mph Female 30 - 34: 5
98 JAMIE CAPALDO SALEM, VA F: 40 RUNNER 262 00:38:46.01 09:41 6.2mph Female 40 - 44: 5
99 PETER MEANS BLACKSBURG, VA M: 59 RUNNER 353 00:39:08.91 09:47 6.1mph Male 50 - 54: 8
100 JEREMY HOOD BLACKSBURG, VA M: 60 RUNNER 322 00:39:11.35 09:47 6.1mph Male 40 - 44: 9
101 JOEL MCGLOTHLIN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 61 RUNNER 138 00:39:30.26 09:52 6.1mph Male 40 - 44: 10
102 SARA LLOYD BLACKSBURG, VA F: 41 RUNNER 274 00:39:42.45 09:55 6.0mph Female 30 - 34: 6
103 CHRISTINE LACY CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 42 RUNNER 47 00:39:46.24 09:56 6.0mph Female 40 - 44: 6

VA
104 KATIE ALTIZER BLACKSBURG, VA F: 43 RUNNER 343 00:39:46.56 09:56 6.0mph Female 45 - 49: 4
105 KALEB THOMAS FLOYD, VA M: 62 RUNNER 345 00:39:47.28 09:56 6.0mph Male 15 - 19: 4
106 JESSICA THOMAS FLOYD, VA F: 44 RUNNER 344 00:39:49.01 09:57 6.0mph Female 40 - 44: 7
107 MAYA ENGLISH BLACKSBURG, VA F: 45 RUNNER 89 00:39:50.09 09:57 6.0mph Female 45 - 49: 5
108 ZACH BREMMER  M: 63 RUNNER 420 00:40:00.87 10:00 6.0mph Male 35 - 39: 5
109 HOLLY PENNINGTON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 46 RUNNER 114 00:40:20.44 10:05 5.9mph Female 45 - 49: 6
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110 BRITT BEASLEY PRINCETON, WV M: 64 RUNNER 359 00:40:26.08 10:06 5.9mph Male 55 - 60: 5
111 ANDY ANKRUM BLACKSBURG, VA M: 65 RUNNER 258 00:40:29.26 10:07 5.9mph Male 45 - 49: 6
112 TARA TALERICO SHAWSVILLE, VA F: 47 RUNNER 363 00:40:40.09 10:10 5.9mph Female 30 - 34: 7
113 JAMIE KEITH BLACKSBURG, VA M: 66 RUNNER 396 00:40:42.39 10:10 5.9mph Male 14 and Under: 6
114 ADDISON FABREY BLACKSBURG, VA M: 67 RUNNER 399 00:40:43.05 10:10 5.9mph Male 14 and Under: 7
115 DUANE PECK PETERSTOWN, WV M: 68 RUNNER 326 00:40:53.07 10:13 5.9mph Male 45 - 49: 7
116 JAN DOWNS BLACKSBURG, VA F: 48 RUNNER 364 00:40:53.31 10:13 5.9mph Female 40 - 44: 8
117 ELLA BYRD BLACKSBURG, VA F: 49 RUNNER 310 00:40:57.37 10:14 5.9mph Female 14 and Under: 5
118 COY ALLEN BLACKSBURG, VA M: 69 RUNNER 257 00:41:07.72 10:16 5.8mph Male 45 - 49: 8
119 JAY WEBSTER BLACKSBURG, VA M: 70 RUNNER 334 00:41:20.23 10:20 5.8mph Male 61 - 64: 2
120 JAMI ROSS STAFFORDSVILLE, F: 50 RUNNER 273 00:41:51.88 10:28 5.7mph Female 35 - 39: 7

VA
121 KATHERINE DARRAH BLACKSBURG, VA F: 51 RUNNER 347 00:42:01.20 10:30 5.7mph Female 20 - 24: 4
122 HEATHER KEITH BLACKSBURG, VA F: 52 RUNNER 397 00:42:17.04 10:34 5.7mph Female 50 - 54: 2
123 CHRISTINA FABREY BLACKSBURG, VA F: 53 RUNNER 398 00:42:17.32 10:34 5.7mph Female 45 - 49: 7
124 ASHLEY CRAWFORD CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 54 RUNNER 283 00:42:28.65 10:37 5.6mph Female 35 - 39: 8

VA
125 LISA DEANE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 55 RUNNER 339 00:42:58.90 10:44 5.6mph Female 35 - 39: 9
126 CASSANDRA WALL BLACKSBURG, VA F: 56 RUNNER 325 00:43:12.55 10:48 5.6mph Female 30 - 34: 8



127 ZACHARY HOSACK CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 71 RUNNER 332 00:43:16.17 10:49 5.5mph Male 50 - 54: 9

VA
128 CAT WOODSON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 57 RUNNER 335 00:43:19.78 10:49 5.5mph Female 35 - 39: 10
129 TRACY KWOCK BLACKSBURG, VA F: 58 RUNNER 281 00:43:55.28 10:58 5.5mph Female 50 - 54: 3
130 PATRICIA ARAV  F: 59 RUNNER 418 00:44:15.57 11:03 5.4mph Female 40 - 44: 9
131 WILLIAM JOHNSON II PETERSTOWN, WV M: 72 RUNNER 323 00:44:27.80 11:06 5.4mph Male 55 - 60: 6
132 CAITLYN COLLINS  F: 60 RUNNER 415 00:44:32.55 11:08 5.4mph Female 30 - 34: 9
133 MEAGAN EARLES PILOT, VA F: 61 RUNNER 409 00:44:42.05 11:10 5.4mph Female 25 - 29: 3
134 HEATHER WRIGHT BLACKSBURG, VA F: 62 RUNNER 408 00:44:42.10 11:10 5.4mph Female 40 - 44: 10
135 BRANDON MERIX CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 73 RUNNER 208 00:44:48.31 11:12 5.4mph Male 40 - 44: 11

VA
136 BRANDON CRAWFORD CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 74 RUNNER 284 00:44:50.42 11:12 5.4mph Male 35 - 39: 6

VA
137 LISA MILLER FAIRLAWN, VA F: 63 RUNNER 394 00:44:51.37 11:12 5.4mph Female 55 - 60: 3
138 TERESSA SCHULTZ PULASKI, VA F: 64 RUNNER 282 00:44:51.59 11:12 5.3mph Female 25 - 29: 4
139 ARAN JACKSON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 65 RUNNER 308 00:45:11.75 11:17 5.3mph Female 50 - 54: 4
140 PENNY HARLESS PEARISBURG, VA F: 66 RUNNER 327 00:45:50.70 11:27 5.2mph Female 50 - 54: 5
141 DREW HARLESS PEARISBURG, VA M: 75 RUNNER 402 00:45:50.70 11:27 5.2mph Male 20 - 24: 8
142 EMILY HARLESS PEARISBURG, VA F: 67 RUNNER 328 00:45:53.17 11:28 5.2mph Female 25 - 29: 5
143 RAJESH BAGCHI BLACKSBURG, VA M: 76 RUNNER 311 00:46:33.98 11:38 5.2mph Male 45 - 49: 9
144 MARGY JOURNELL PEARISBURG, VA F: 68 RUNNER 355 00:46:49.86 11:42 5.1mph Female 55 - 60: 4
145 MALIN FJALLSTROM- CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 69 RUNNER 331 00:46:57.66 11:44 5.1mph Female 45 - 49: 8

HOSACK VA
146 RICK MILLER FAIRLAWN, VA M: 77 RUNNER 395 00:47:51.23 11:57 5.0mph Male 50 - 54: 10
147 MARK PRIEST PILOT, VA M: 78 RUNNER 319 00:48:23.90 12:06 5.0mph Male 50 - 54: 11
148 TREVOR DUDDING RADFORD, VA M: 79 RUNNER 338 00:48:42.53 12:10 4.9mph Male 25 - 29: 5
149 KELLEY HILL GRUNDY, VA F: 70 RUNNER 388 00:49:00.25 12:15 4.9mph Female 35 - 39: 11
150 GINA PISCURA BLACKSBURG, VA F: 71 RUNNER 357 00:49:05.47 12:16 4.9mph Female 35 - 39: 12
151 MACY HERNDON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 72 RUNNER 356 00:49:06.55 12:16 4.9mph Female 14 and Under: 6
152 GWEN SPANGLER SALEM, VA F: 73 RUNNER 290 00:49:26.50 12:21 4.9mph Female 40 - 44: 11
153 CORI STERK BLACKSBURG, VA F: 74 RUNNER 393 00:49:29.16 12:22 4.8mph Female 40 - 44: 12
154 CRISANDRA TEPHABOCK RAINELLE, WV F: 75 RUNNER 278 00:49:56.86 12:29 4.8mph Female 65 and Over: 2
155 ANDREW BRENNER ROANOKE, VA M: 80 RUNNER 378 00:50:23.81 12:35 4.8mph Male 30 - 34: 5
156 ANNIE PEARCE CHRISTIANSBURG, F: 76 RUNNER 379 00:50:27.20 12:36 4.8mph Female 30 - 34: 10

VA
157 VANESSA MARTIN CHARLESTON, WV F: 77 RUNNER 280 00:50:48.06 12:42 4.7mph Female 45 - 49: 9
158 FERNANDO VISSANI CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 81 RUNNER 346 00:51:22.32 12:50 4.7mph Male 65 and Over: 4

VA
159 JEREMY JUSTUS CHRISTIANSBURG, M: 82 RUNNER 368 00:51:47.84 12:57 4.6mph Male 35 - 39: 7

VA
160 EMMA ANDERSON BLACKSBURG, VA F: 78 RUNNER 401 00:51:53.09 12:58 4.6mph Female 15 - 19: 5
161 MEGHAN CRAIG BLACKSBURG, VA F: 79 RUNNER 269 00:51:55.59 12:58 4.6mph Female 25 - 29: 6
162 MEG MOORE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 80 RUNNER 349 00:53:25.76 13:21 4.5mph Female 50 - 54: 6
163 JESSICA OVERTURF RADFORD, VA F: 81 RUNNER 267 00:54:00.30 13:30 4.4mph Female 30 - 34: 11
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164 TANYA BAGCHI BLACKSBURG, VA F: 82 RUNNER 313 00:54:31.26 13:37 4.4mph Female 14 and Under: 7
165 ASHLEY COSTELLO BLACKSBURG, VA F: 83 RUNNER 265 01:00:30.90 15:07 4.0mph Female 35 - 39: 13
166 JASON CHURCH PEARISBURG, VA M: 83 RUNNER 292 01:02:08.70 15:32 3.9mph Male 40 - 44: 12
167 PATRICK MILLER BLACKSBURG, VA M: 84 RUNNER 387 01:02:08.81 15:32 3.9mph Male 65 and Over: 5



168 MICHELLE LESTER PEMBROKE, VA F: 84 RUNNER 365 01:07:04.46 16:46 3.6mph Female 45 - 49: 10
169 MELISSA DUNFORD NARROWS, VA F: 85 RUNNER 207 01:07:07.76 16:46 3.6mph Female 50 - 54: 7
170 JAN HENCKE BLACKSBURG, VA F: 86 RUNNER 351 01:08:21.83 17:05 3.5mph Female 55 - 60: 5
171 KATHRYN WARD RADFORD, VA F: 87 RUNNER 358 01:08:23.89 17:06 3.5mph Female 35 - 39: 14

          



Shamrock 4 Miler
Overall Male Runner
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 421 ETHAN EDWARDS 00:21:33.96  Runner  5:23/M 11.1mph 1 22
2 369 QUINN THOMAS 00:21:58.56  Runner Blacksburg, VA 5:30/M 10.9mph 2 39
3 294 ANDERSON NORTON 00:22:54.79  Runner Blacksburg, VA 5:44/M 10.5mph 3 48

            
Overall Female Runner
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 361 SOPHIE DREW 00:25:43.13  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:26/M 9.3mph 13 24
2 383 MARIAH REED 00:26:02.08  Runner Christiansburg, VA 6:31/M 9.2mph 16 11
3 407 MINA DEMARCO 00:26:26.53  Runner Bristow, VA 6:37/M 9.1mph 18 38

            
Male 14 and Under
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 410 LANDON CLARK 00:27:42.89  Runner  6:56/M 8.7mph 24 12
2 263 DREW EHRESMAN 00:29:43.84  Runner Shawsville, VA 7:26/M 8.1mph 41 13
3 259 BRADY ANKRUM 00:30:33.21  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:38/M 7.9mph 45 14
4 386 BEN MARINARO 00:33:51.87  Runner Radford, VA 8:28/M 7.1mph 65 14
5 174 REED MARSDEN 00:35:42.74  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:56/M 6.7mph 75 9
6 396 JAMIE KEITH 00:40:42.39  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:11/M 5.9mph 113 13
7 399 ADDISON FABREY 00:40:43.05  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:11/M 5.9mph 114 12

            
Female 14 and Under
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 307 TAYLOR JOHNSON 00:33:20.77  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:20/M 7.2mph 61 10
2 261 AUDRIANNA JESSEE 00:35:15.02  Runner Hardy, VA 8:49/M 6.8mph 74 12
3 178 KELSEY FREY 00:35:57.82  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:59/M 6.7mph 76 12
4 315 REESE BUNKER 00:36:31.23  Runner Pearisburg, VA 9:08/M 6.6mph 78 10
5 310 ELLA BYRD 00:40:57.37  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:14/M 5.9mph 117 12
6 356 MACY HERNDON 00:49:06.55  Runner Blacksburg, VA 12:17/M 4.9mph 151 5
7 313 TANYA BAGCHI 00:54:31.26  Runner Blacksburg, VA 13:38/M 4.4mph 164 12

            
Male 15 - 19
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 312 RYAN BAGCHI 00:25:53.37  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:28/M 9.3mph 14 15
2 260 RYAN ANKRUM 00:26:18.30  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:35/M 9.1mph 17 17
3 301 KELLEN BISHOP 00:28:30.92  Runner Radford, VA 7:08/M 8.4mph 30 17
4 345 KALEB THOMAS 00:39:47.28  Runner Floyd, VA 9:57/M 6.0mph 105 19

            
Female 15 - 19
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 318 ELEANOR BUSKILL 00:29:36.95  Runner Radford, VA 7:24/M 8.1mph 39 18
2 366 ELLA ANDERSON 00:34:48.88  Runner Pearisburg, VA 8:42/M 6.9mph 71 19
3 288 ANNA SEATON 00:37:33.29  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:23/M 6.4mph 89 17
4 414 KATEY MATHENA 00:38:05.03  Runner  9:31/M 6.3mph 92 15
5 401 EMMA ANDERSON 00:51:53.09  Runner Blacksburg, VA 12:58/M 4.6mph 160 18

            
Male 20 - 24



Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age
1 372 JAMES CANUSO 00:26:01.80  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:30/M 9.2mph 15 22
2 375 TREVOR MILLER 00:27:30.86  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:53/M 8.7mph 23 20
3 295 ABHISHEK KHER 00:29:03.66  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:16/M 8.3mph 37 23
4 342 BENJAMIN BLACKBURN 00:31:51.46  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:58/M 7.5mph 51 22
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Male 20 - 24
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

5 391 VARUN CHOUDHARY 00:32:04.37  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:01/M 7.5mph 54 21
6 330 ANGEL SANTIAGO 00:37:31.71  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:23/M 6.4mph 87 23
7 390 ERIC LANG 00:37:37.37  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:24/M 6.4mph 91 21
8 402 DREW HARLESS 00:45:50.70  Runner Pearisburg, VA 11:28/M 5.2mph 141 23

            
Female 20 - 24
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 291 JESSICA LEE 00:32:00.87  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:00/M 7.5mph 53 21
2 285 CHARLOTTE NYBLADE 00:36:58.57  Runner Christiansburg, VA 9:15/M 6.5mph 84 22
3 329 JORDAN GAMACHE 00:38:33.89  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:38/M 6.2mph 96 23
4 347 KATHERINE DARRAH 00:42:01.20  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:30/M 5.7mph 121 24

            
Male 25 - 29
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 316 BOBBY CRNKOVICH 00:26:43.32  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:41/M 9.0mph 19 28
2 367 BEN MILLER 00:27:15.11  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:49/M 8.8mph 21 25
3 350 DANTE HEBERT 00:29:02.13  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:16/M 8.3mph 36 25
4 298 JAMES SLOAN 00:32:46.77  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:12/M 7.3mph 58 26
5 338 TREVOR DUDDING 00:48:42.53  Runner Radford, VA 12:11/M 4.9mph 148 28

            
Female 25 - 29
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 297 SARA CHAMBERLAIN 00:27:53.93  Runner blacksburg, VA 6:58/M 8.6mph 27 26
2 380 HALEY MOREHEAD 00:33:53.74  Runner Wytheville, VA 8:28/M 7.1mph 66 29
3 409 MEAGAN EARLES 00:44:42.05  Runner Pilot, VA 11:11/M 5.4mph 133 26
4 282 TERESSA SCHULTZ 00:44:51.59  Runner Pulaski, VA 11:13/M 5.4mph 138 29
5 328 EMILY HARLESS 00:45:53.17  Runner Pearisburg, VA 11:28/M 5.2mph 142 26
6 269 MEGHAN CRAIG 00:51:55.59  Runner Blacksburg, VA 12:59/M 4.6mph 161 26

            
Male 30 - 34
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 360 DEREK SCHEIDT 00:23:02.66  Runner Christiansburg, VA 5:46/M 10.4mph 4 34
2 302 GIULIO MENCIOTTI 00:28:28.79  Runner Christiansburg, VA 7:07/M 8.4mph 29 34
3 416 MARTIN SPRINGER 00:33:07.04  Runner  8:17/M 7.2mph 59 32
4 39 WILLIAM PEEPLES 00:34:51.60  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:43/M 6.9mph 72 33
5 378 ANDREW BRENNER 00:50:23.81  Runner Roanoke, VA 12:36/M 4.8mph 155 34

            
Female 30 - 34
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 371 HANNAH VARNELL 00:28:16.57  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:04/M 8.5mph 28 30



2 419 BRITTANY GIBBS 00:31:18.95  Runner Radford, VA 7:50/M 7.7mph 49 33
3 275 SUSAN KILBY 00:34:02.56  Runner Max meadows, VA 8:31/M 7.1mph 67 32
4 336 SARAH RYAN 00:38:32.47  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:38/M 6.2mph 95 31
5 299 CATHERINE COTRUPI 00:38:42.33  Runner Radford, VA 9:41/M 6.2mph 97 34
6 274 SARA LLOYD 00:39:42.45  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:56/M 6.0mph 102 34
7 363 TARA TALERICO 00:40:40.09  Runner Shawsville, VA 10:10/M 5.9mph 112 31
8 325 CASSANDRA WALL 00:43:12.55  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:48/M 5.6mph 126 32
9 415 CAITLYN COLLINS 00:44:32.55  Runner  11:08/M 5.4mph 132 33
10 379 ANNIE PEARCE 00:50:27.20  Runner Christiansburg, VA 12:37/M 4.8mph 156 32
11 267 JESSICA OVERTURF 00:54:00.30  Runner Radford, VA 13:30/M 4.4mph 163 34
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Male 35 - 39
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 403 JOSH RANCOURT 00:28:34.19  Runner Christiansburg, VA 7:09/M 8.4mph 32 36
2 405 EYVINDUR ARI ARI 00:31:15.06  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:49/M 7.7mph 48 38

PELSSON
3 264 JAMES BRADLEY 00:32:14.32  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:04/M 7.4mph 55 39
4 382 REID NICHOLSON 00:32:21.78  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:05/M 7.4mph 57 39
5 420 ZACH BREMMER 00:40:00.87  Runner  10:00/M 6.0mph 108 36
6 284 BRANDON CRAWFORD 00:44:50.42  Runner Christiansburg, VA 11:13/M 5.4mph 136 39
7 368 JEREMY JUSTUS 00:51:47.84  Runner Christiansburg, VA 12:57/M 4.6mph 159 38

            
Female 35 - 39
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 404 LAUREN CHILDS 00:27:50.09  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:58/M 8.6mph 25 39
2 270 JAIME BUNKER 00:29:06.30  Runner Pearisburg, VA 7:17/M 8.2mph 38 39
3 374 JESSICA SELLINGER 00:30:29.00  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:37/M 7.9mph 43 35
4 381 APRIL NICHOLSON 00:32:21.59  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:05/M 7.4mph 56 39
5 296 STEPHANIE VACCARO 00:34:51.84  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:43/M 6.9mph 73 37
6 266 MELISSA MOORE 00:37:35.96  Runner Christiansburg, VA 9:24/M 6.4mph 90 37
7 273 JAMI ROSS 00:41:51.88  Runner Staffordsville, VA 10:28/M 5.7mph 120 38
8 283 ASHLEY CRAWFORD 00:42:28.65  Runner Christiansburg, VA 10:37/M 5.7mph 124 35
9 339 LISA DEANE 00:42:58.90  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:45/M 5.6mph 125 38
10 335 CAT WOODSON 00:43:19.78  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:50/M 5.5mph 128 36
11 388 KELLEY HILL 00:49:00.25  Runner Grundy, VA 12:15/M 4.9mph 149 35
12 357 GINA PISCURA 00:49:05.47  Runner Blacksburg, VA 12:16/M 4.9mph 150 37
13 265 ASHLEY COSTELLO 01:00:30.90  Runner Blacksburg, VA 15:08/M 4.0mph 165 35
14 358 KATHRYN WARD 01:08:23.89  Runner Radford, VA 17:06/M 3.5mph 171 37

            
Male 40 - 44
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 309 KEVIN BYRD 00:24:10.10  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:03/M 9.9mph 7 43
2 392 DOUG STERK 00:27:21.11  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:50/M 8.8mph 22 44
3 268 DANIEL FRANK 00:27:51.74  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:58/M 8.6mph 26 44
4 348 DANIEL PRUDEN 00:28:31.37  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:08/M 8.4mph 31 44
5 341 ANDREW BURTON 00:28:39.80  Runner Salem, VA 7:10/M 8.4mph 33 41
6 413 BLAISE COSTA 00:30:40.40  Runner  7:40/M 7.8mph 47 44
7 385 JONATHAN PETTERS 00:31:46.80  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:57/M 7.6mph 50 43
8 157 KEVIN MARSDEN 00:37:03.87  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:16/M 6.5mph 85 41



9 322 JEREMY HOOD 00:39:11.35  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:48/M 6.1mph 100 43
10 138 JOEL MCGLOTHLIN 00:39:30.26  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:53/M 6.1mph 101 43
11 208 BRANDON MERIX 00:44:48.31  Runner Christiansburg, VA 11:12/M 5.4mph 135 40
12 292 JASON CHURCH 01:02:08.70  Runner Pearisburg, VA 15:32/M 3.9mph 166 44

            
Female 40 - 44
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 276 MARCIA PARKS 00:29:55.58  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:29/M 8.0mph 42 43
2 179 LISA FREY 00:34:04.90  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:31/M 7.0mph 68 41
3 321 COURTNEY HOOD 00:34:48.01  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:42/M 6.9mph 69 42
4 256 GRETCHEN MERIX 00:38:07.09  Runner Christiansburg, VA 9:32/M 6.3mph 93 40
5 262 JAMIE CAPALDO 00:38:46.01  Runner Salem, VA 9:42/M 6.2mph 98 42
6 47 CHRISTINE LACY 00:39:46.24  Runner Christiansburg, VA 9:57/M 6.0mph 103 43
7 344 JESSICA THOMAS 00:39:49.01  Runner Floyd, VA 9:57/M 6.0mph 106 40
8 364 JAN DOWNS 00:40:53.31  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:13/M 5.9mph 116 43
9 418 PATRICIA ARAV 00:44:15.57  Runner  11:04/M 5.4mph 130 41
10 408 HEATHER WRIGHT 00:44:42.10  Runner Blacksburg, VA 11:11/M 5.4mph 134 41
11 290 GWEN SPANGLER 00:49:26.50  Runner Salem, VA 12:22/M 4.9mph 152 43
12 393 CORI STERK 00:49:29.16  Runner Blacksburg, VA 12:22/M 4.8mph 153 44
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Male 45 - 49
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 417 SCOTT HUXTABLE 00:24:19.77  Runner  6:05/M 9.9mph 8 47
2 373 GLEN MCGUIRE 00:24:37.36  Runner Christiansburg, VA 6:09/M 9.7mph 9 45
3 406 DURELLE SCOTT 00:25:15.52  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:19/M 9.5mph 10 48
4 306 ERIC JOHNSON 00:33:20.95  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:20/M 7.2mph 62 45
5 63 POLDI MORENO 00:36:48.39  Runner Lynchburg, VA 9:12/M 6.5mph 82 47
6 258 ANDY ANKRUM 00:40:29.26  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:07/M 5.9mph 111 46
7 326 DUANE PECK 00:40:53.07  Runner Peterstown, WV 10:13/M 5.9mph 115 49
8 257 COY ALLEN 00:41:07.72  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:17/M 5.8mph 118 47
9 311 RAJESH BAGCHI 00:46:33.98  Runner Blacksburg, VA 11:38/M 5.2mph 143 46

            
Female 45 - 49
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 352 MICHELLE LOWRY 00:26:46.32  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:42/M 9.0mph 20 45
2 314 AMY PRUDEN 00:31:54.84  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:59/M 7.5mph 52 47
3 289 STEFANIE SEATON 00:37:32.98  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:23/M 6.4mph 88 45
4 343 KATIE ALTIZER 00:39:46.56  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:57/M 6.0mph 104 45
5 89 MAYA ENGLISH 00:39:50.09  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:58/M 6.0mph 107 45
6 114 HOLLY PENNINGTON 00:40:20.44  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:05/M 6.0mph 109 46
7 398 CHRISTINA FABREY 00:42:17.32  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:34/M 5.7mph 123 45
8 331 MALIN FJALLSTROM- 00:46:57.66  Runner Christiansburg, VA 11:44/M 5.1mph 145 48

HOSACK
9 280 VANESSA MARTIN 00:50:48.06  Runner Charleston, WV 12:42/M 4.7mph 157 48
10 365 MICHELLE LESTER 01:07:04.46  Runner Pembroke, VA 16:46/M 3.6mph 168 48

            
Male 50 - 54
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 293 IGNACIO MOORE 00:23:23.53  Runner Blacksburg, VA 5:51/M 10.3mph 5 50



2 400 MICHAEL STOWE 00:25:26.98  Runner Blacksburg, VA 6:22/M 9.4mph 11 51
3 300 DAVID LONG 00:28:43.07  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:11/M 8.4mph 34 52
4 320 CHRISTOPHER BYRON 00:30:32.26  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:38/M 7.9mph 44 50
5 305 ANDY HANSBROUGH 00:34:48.29  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:42/M 6.9mph 70 53
6 183 CHRIS MCDOWELL 00:36:34.47  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:09/M 6.6mph 79 52
7 317 ROBERT KUREK 00:36:56.58  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:14/M 6.5mph 83 52
8 353 PETER MEANS 00:39:08.91  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:47/M 6.1mph 99 54
9 332 ZACHARY HOSACK 00:43:16.17  Runner Christiansburg, VA 10:49/M 5.5mph 127 50
10 395 RICK MILLER 00:47:51.23  Runner Fairlawn, VA 11:58/M 5.0mph 146 52
11 319 MARK PRIEST 00:48:23.90  Runner Pilot, VA 12:06/M 5.0mph 147 54

            
Female 50 - 54
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 412 REBEKAH HICKS 00:29:00.66  Runner  7:15/M 8.3mph 35 51
2 397 HEATHER KEITH 00:42:17.04  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:34/M 5.7mph 122 50
3 281 TRACY KWOCK 00:43:55.28  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:59/M 5.5mph 129 51
4 308 ARAN JACKSON 00:45:11.75  Runner Blacksburg, VA 11:18/M 5.3mph 139 52
5 327 PENNY HARLESS 00:45:50.70  Runner Pearisburg, VA 11:28/M 5.2mph 140 52
6 349 MEG MOORE 00:53:25.76  Runner Blacksburg, VA 13:21/M 4.5mph 162 53
7 207 MELISSA DUNFORD 01:07:07.76  Runner Narrows, VA 16:47/M 3.6mph 169 52

            
Male 55 - 60
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 377 KEVIN MCGUIRE 00:24:00.50  Runner Radford, VA 6:00/M 10.0mph 6 56
2 422 MARC EDWARDS 00:25:34.38  Runner  6:24/M 9.4mph 12 57
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Male 55 - 60
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

3 333 DAN WILLS 00:33:14.74  Runner Blacksburg, VA 8:19/M 7.2mph 60 58
4 411 ROBERT SMITH 00:33:33.18  Runner  8:23/M 7.2mph 63 57
5 359 BRITT BEASLEY 00:40:26.08  Runner Princeton, WV 10:07/M 5.9mph 110 59
6 323 WILLIAM JOHNSON II 00:44:27.80  Runner Peterstown, WV 11:07/M 5.4mph 131 58

            
Female 55 - 60
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 272 KATHI SUSANO 00:33:48.20  Runner Christiansburg, VA 8:27/M 7.1mph 64 56
2 304 MARY HANSBROUGH 00:36:20.00  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:05/M 6.6mph 77 55
3 394 LISA MILLER 00:44:51.37  Runner Fairlawn, VA 11:13/M 5.4mph 137 55
4 355 MARGY JOURNELL 00:46:49.86  Runner Pearisburg, VA 11:42/M 5.1mph 144 55
5 351 JAN HENCKE 01:08:21.83  Runner Blacksburg, VA 17:05/M 3.5mph 170 60

            
Male 61 - 64
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 277 RANDY BURRIER 00:30:36.06  Runner Floyd, VA 7:39/M 7.8mph 46 63
2 334 JAY WEBSTER 00:41:20.23  Runner Blacksburg, VA 10:20/M 5.8mph 119 64

            
Female 61 - 64
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 337 DIANE MCRORIE 00:36:42.78  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:11/M 6.5mph 81 63



            
Male 65 and Over
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 340 JOHN BEECH 00:29:43.23  Runner Blacksburg, VA 7:26/M 8.1mph 40 65
2 279 RANDY TEPHABOCK 00:36:41.55  Runner Rainelle, WV 9:10/M 6.5mph 80 66
3 370 BOB SHEA 00:37:25.29  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:21/M 6.4mph 86 76
4 346 FERNANDO VISSANI 00:51:22.32  Runner Christiansburg, VA 12:51/M 4.7mph 158 73
5 387 PATRICK MILLER 01:02:08.81  Runner Blacksburg, VA 15:32/M 3.9mph 167 75

            
Female 65 and Over
Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age

1 362 CAROL KROEGER 00:38:11.21  Runner Blacksburg, VA 9:33/M 6.3mph 94 65
2 278 CRISANDRA 00:49:56.86  Runner Rainelle, WV 12:29/M 4.8mph 154 66

TEPHABOCK
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